
Official Box Score - Final
Florida AM at Campbell
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Florida AM 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 2 5

Campbell 0 5 5 5 15 11 0 6

Florida AM 4 (1-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Lee,Neriah LF 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17  Fernandez,Michaela CF 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2  Maple,Ciara (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Brown,Amari SS 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
22 Smith,Samantha DH 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
8  Williams,Nathalie (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Battle,Braxtyn (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Douglas,Jordan RF 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
23 Spooner,Keeleigh C 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
3  Townsend,Jamison (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

20 Register,Makayla 1B 2 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
6  Merriex,Sakiya (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Oglesby,Monroe 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15  Beltre,Kiara (PH/2B) 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

14  Ramos,Amya 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13  Espada,Sariah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1  Hughes,Zoryana (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 4 6 4 4 4 12 7 2 5

BATTING

2B: Smith (off Allegood).

TB: Smith 2. 2-Out RBI: Douglas; Smith 3. GDP: Spooner.
Team RISP: 2-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Merriex.

Campbell 15 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Ford,Madison C 2 2 1 1 2 0 4 0 0 0
11  Swiney,Allyiah RF 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 DeSena,Amber 3B 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0
28 Cornetto,Hannah 1B 3 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 1
92 Montgomery,Charlie CF 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
2  Allegood,Emily DH 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
71  Davis,Devin (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

21  Davis,Livie SS 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
22 Specht,Kylie (PH/SS) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Kealy,Grace LF 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
7  Krebs,Haley 2B 3 3 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0
27 Wolfe,Kasey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 15 11 12 10 1 15 6 0 5

BATTING

2B: DeSena (off Hughes); Ford (off Hughes); Kealy (off Espada).

TB: DeSena 2; Ford 2; Kealy 2. 2-Out RBI: Ford; Montgomery. SF: DeSena.

Team RISP: 9-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Allegood; Davis; Montgomery 2. CS: DeSena.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Davis, Cornetto, Krebs 2).

FAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Espada,Sariah 2.0 6 8 8 6 0 17 10 74 35

1  Hughes,Zoryana (3) 2.0 5 7 3 4 1 16 12 72 43

Totals 4.0 11 15 11 10 1 33 22 146 78

SFA: Espada. Inher. Rnrs: Espada 0/3.

GO-FO: Espada 3-2; Hughes 2-2.

CAMB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Wolfe,Kasey (4) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 7 38 23

2  Allegood,Emily 3.0 5 4 4 3 2 16 13 65 35

Totals 5.0 6 4 4 4 4 24 20 103 58

Inher. Rnrs: Allegood 0/1.

GO-FO: Wolfe 1-3; Allegood 4-2.

Umpires: HP: Dylan Brown; 1B: Russell Heinrich; 2B: ; 3B: Dustin Price.

First Pitch:4:35 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 37F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Florida AM at Campbell
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Florida AM 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 2 5

Campbell 0 5 5 5 15 11 0 6

Florida AM starters:
9/lf/Lee,Neriah; 17/cf/Fernandez,Michaela; 25/ss/Brown,Amari; 22/dh/Smith,Samantha; 18/rf/Douglas,Jordan; 23/c/Spooner,Keeleigh;

20/1b/Register,Makayla; 7/2b/Oglesby,Monroe; 14/3b/Ramos,Amya; 13/p/Espada,Sariah;

Campbell starters:
4/c/Ford,Madison; 11/rf/Swiney,Allyiah; 24/3b/DeSena,Amber; 28/1b/Cornetto,Hannah; 92/cf/Montgomery,Charlie; 2/dh/Allegood,Emily;

21/ss/Davis,Livie; 6/lf/Kealy,Grace; 7/2b/Krebs,Haley; 27/p/Wolfe,Kasey;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FAMU batting

CAMB position change: Allegood,Emily now playing p from dh

CAMB position change: Wolfe,Kasey now playing dh from p

Lee,Neriah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBKBBF).

Fernandez,Michaela grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBSBB).

Brown,Amari walked (3-2 BBKFBFFB).

Smith,Samantha struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Bottom of 1st - CAMB batting

Ford,Madison walked (3-2 BKBKFBFFB).

Swiney,Allyiah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Ford,Madison out at second base, ss to 2b.

DeSena,Amber reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Swiney,Allyiah out at second base, ss to 2b.

Cornetto,Hannah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FAMU 0 0 0 1

CAMB 0 0 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FAMU batting

Douglas,Jordan walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Spooner,Keeleigh grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Douglas,Jordan out at 2B on the play,

ss to 2b, in a double play.

Register,Makayla struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - CAMB batting

Montgomery,Charlie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Montgomery,Charlie stole second base.

Allegood,Emily singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Montgomery,Charlie scored from second base;
Allegood,Emily advanced to second base on the throw.

Davis,Livie singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Allegood,Emily scored from second base on the
throw.

Kealy,Grace doubled to center field (1-2 KSBF); Davis,Livie advanced from first base to third base.

Krebs,Haley singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Davis,Livie scored; Kealy,Grace out at home, rf to c;
Krebs,Haley advanced to second base on the throw.

Ford,Madison walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Swiney,Allyiah singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Krebs,Haley scored from second

base; Ford,Madison advanced from first base to third base.

DeSena,Amber sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB); Ford,Madison scored; Swiney,Allyiah advanced from first

base to third base.

Cornetto,Hannah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Montgomery,Charlie flied out to rf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FAMU 0 0 0 0

CAMB 5 5 0 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FAMU batting

FAMU substitution: Beltre,Kiara pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Beltre,Kiara fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (2-2 KBFBF).

Ramos,Amya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Lee,Neriah singled to shallow left field (1-1 BK).

Fernandez,Michaela singled to shallow left field (1-0 B); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base; Fernandez,Michaela advanced to second
base.

Smith,Samantha doubled to right field, 3RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Lee,Neriah scored; Fernandez,Michaela scored from
second base; Brown,Amari scored from first base.

Douglas,Jordan singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Smith,Samantha scored from second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh lined out to short (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - CAMB batting

FAMU position change: Beltre,Kiara remains in the game at 2b

Allegood,Emily walked (3-0 BBBB).

Davis,Livie singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Allegood,Emily advanced to second base.

Davis,Livie stole second base; Allegood,Emily stole third base.

Kealy,Grace walked (3-0 BBBB).

FAMU pitching change: Hughes,Zoryana replaces Espada,Sariah.

Krebs,Haley singled in the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Allegood,Emily scored; Davis,Livie advanced to third base;
Kealy,Grace advanced to second base.

Ford,Madison popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-2 BKK).

Swiney,Allyiah walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFFBFFB); Davis,Livie scored; Kealy,Grace advanced to third base;

Krebs,Haley advanced to second base.

DeSena,Amber doubled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Kealy,Grace scored; Krebs,Haley scored from second

base; Swiney,Allyiah advanced from first base to third base.

Cornetto,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Swiney,Allyiah scored; DeSena,Amber

advanced to third base.

Montgomery,Charlie walked (3-2 BKBFFBB).

DeSena,Amber out caught stealing at home, ss to c.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FAMU 4 4 0 1

CAMB 5 3 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - FAMU batting

Register,Makayla singled to shallow center field (0-0).

CAMB position change: Allegood,Emily now playing dh from p

CAMB position change: Wolfe,Kasey now playing p from dh

FAMU substitution: Merriex,Sakiya pinch running for Register,Makayla.

Beltre,Kiara grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FFB); Merriex,Sakiya advanced to second base.

Merriex,Sakiya stole third base.

Ramos,Amya popped up to second base (0-0).

Lee,Neriah flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKKBFF).

Bottom of 4th - CAMB batting

FAMU substitution: Register,Makayla replaces Merriex,Sakiya at 1b, batting 7th.

Allegood,Emily walked (3-1 BKBBB).

CAMB substitution: Specht,Kylie pinch hitting for Davis,Livie.

Specht,Kylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Allegood,Emily out at second base, ss to 2b.

Kealy,Grace popped up to second base (0-0).

Krebs,Haley reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Ramos,Amya (E5) (3-2 BKBFFBF); Specht,Kylie
advanced to second base.

Ford,Madison doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Specht,Kylie scored from second base; Krebs,Haley advanced
from first base to third base.

Swiney,Allyiah walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

DeSena,Amber reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Fernandez,Michaela (E8) (2-2 KBKFB);

Krebs,Haley scored, unearned; Ford,Madison scored from second base, unearned; Swiney,Allyiah scored
from first base, unearned; DeSena,Amber advanced to second base.

Cornetto,Hannah singled up the middle (2-2 BSFB); DeSena,Amber advanced to third base; Cornetto,Hannah
advanced to second base on the throw.

Montgomery,Charlie singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); DeSena,Amber scored, unearned; Cornetto,Hannah
advanced to third base.

CAMB substitution: Davis,Devin pinch hitting for Allegood,Emily.

Davis,Devin struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FAMU 0 1 0 1

CAMB 5 3 2 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - FAMU batting

CAMB position change: Davis,Devin remains in the game at dh

CAMB position change: Specht,Kylie remains in the game at ss

FAMU substitution: Maple,Ciara pinch hitting for Fernandez,Michaela.

Maple,Ciara walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Brown,Amari flied out to lf (0-2 KK).

FAMU substitution: Williams,Nathalie pinch hitting for Smith,Samantha.

Williams,Nathalie singled to shallow left field (2-2 BBSF); Maple,Ciara advanced to second base.

FAMU substitution: Battle,Braxtyn pinch running for Williams,Nathalie.

Douglas,Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

FAMU substitution: Townsend,Jamison pinch hitting for Spooner,Keeleigh.

Townsend,Jamison struck out looking (3-2 SBBKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FAMU 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Florida AM at Campbell
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Florida AM 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 2 5

Campbell 0 5 5 5 15 11 0 6

Florida AM starters:
9/lf/Lee,Neriah; 17/cf/Fernandez,Michaela; 25/ss/Brown,Amari; 22/dh/Smith,Samantha; 18/rf/Douglas,Jordan; 23/c/Spooner,Keeleigh;

20/1b/Register,Makayla; 7/2b/Oglesby,Monroe; 14/3b/Ramos,Amya; 13/p/Espada,Sariah;

Campbell starters:
4/c/Ford,Madison; 11/rf/Swiney,Allyiah; 24/3b/DeSena,Amber; 28/1b/Cornetto,Hannah; 92/cf/Montgomery,Charlie; 2/dh/Allegood,Emily;

21/ss/Davis,Livie; 6/lf/Kealy,Grace; 7/2b/Krebs,Haley; 27/p/Wolfe,Kasey;

Bottom of 2nd - CAMB batting

Montgomery,Charlie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Montgomery,Charlie stole second base.

Allegood,Emily singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Montgomery,Charlie scored from second base; Allegood,Emily advanced to second
base on the throw.

Davis,Livie singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt, RBI (1-1 BK); Allegood,Emily scored from second base on the throw.

Kealy,Grace doubled to center field (1-2 KSBF); Davis,Livie advanced from first base to third base.

Krebs,Haley singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKBF); Davis,Livie scored; Kealy,Grace out at home, rf to c; Krebs,Haley advanced to second
base on the throw.

Ford,Madison walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Swiney,Allyiah singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Krebs,Haley scored from second base; Ford,Madison advanced
from first base to third base.

DeSena,Amber sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB); Ford,Madison scored; Swiney,Allyiah advanced from first base to third base.

Cornetto,Hannah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Montgomery,Charlie flied out to rf (0-0).

5 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - FAMU batting

FAMU substitution: Beltre,Kiara pinch hitting for Oglesby,Monroe.

Beltre,Kiara fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (2-2 KBFBF).

Ramos,Amya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Lee,Neriah singled to shallow left field (1-1 BK).

Fernandez,Michaela singled to shallow left field (1-0 B); Lee,Neriah advanced to second base.

Brown,Amari walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lee,Neriah advanced to third base; Fernandez,Michaela advanced to second base.

Smith,Samantha doubled to right field, 3RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Lee,Neriah scored; Fernandez,Michaela scored from second base; Brown,Amari
scored from first base.

Douglas,Jordan singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Smith,Samantha scored from second base.

Spooner,Keeleigh lined out to short (0-0).



4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - CAMB batting

FAMU position change: Beltre,Kiara remains in the game at 2b

Allegood,Emily walked (3-0 BBBB).

Davis,Livie singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BKB); Allegood,Emily advanced to second base.

Davis,Livie stole second base; Allegood,Emily stole third base.

Kealy,Grace walked (3-0 BBBB).

FAMU pitching change: Hughes,Zoryana replaces Espada,Sariah.

Krebs,Haley singled in the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Allegood,Emily scored; Davis,Livie advanced to third base; Kealy,Grace advanced to second

base.

Ford,Madison popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-2 BKK).

Swiney,Allyiah walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFFBFFB); Davis,Livie scored; Kealy,Grace advanced to third base; Krebs,Haley advanced to second
base.

DeSena,Amber doubled to right field, 2RBI (2-1 BBS); Kealy,Grace scored; Krebs,Haley scored from second base; Swiney,Allyiah advanced
from first base to third base.

Cornetto,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 KB); Swiney,Allyiah scored; DeSena,Amber advanced to third base.

Montgomery,Charlie walked (3-2 BKBFFBB).

DeSena,Amber out caught stealing at home, ss to c.

5 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - CAMB batting

FAMU substitution: Register,Makayla replaces Merriex,Sakiya at 1b, batting 7th.

Allegood,Emily walked (3-1 BKBBB).

CAMB substitution: Specht,Kylie pinch hitting for Davis,Livie.

Specht,Kylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KFB); Allegood,Emily out at second base, ss to 2b.

Kealy,Grace popped up to second base (0-0).

Krebs,Haley reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Ramos,Amya (E5) (3-2 BKBFFBF); Specht,Kylie advanced to second base.

Ford,Madison doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Specht,Kylie scored from second base; Krebs,Haley advanced from first base to third base.

Swiney,Allyiah walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

DeSena,Amber reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Fernandez,Michaela (E8) (2-2 KBKFB); Krebs,Haley scored, unearned;
Ford,Madison scored from second base, unearned; Swiney,Allyiah scored from first base, unearned; DeSena,Amber advanced to second

base.

Cornetto,Hannah singled up the middle (2-2 BSFB); DeSena,Amber advanced to third base; Cornetto,Hannah advanced to second base on the

throw.

Montgomery,Charlie singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); DeSena,Amber scored, unearned; Cornetto,Hannah advanced to third base.

CAMB substitution: Davis,Devin pinch hitting for Allegood,Emily.

Davis,Devin struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

5 R, 3 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.



Florida AM at Campbell
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Florida AM 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 2 5

Campbell 0 5 5 5 15 11 0 6

FLORIDA AM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #9 Lee, Neriah lf 3 1 1 0

2 #2 Maple, Ciara
#17 Fernandez, Michaela

PH 0

2

0

1

0

1

0

0

3 #25 Brown, Amari ss 1 1 0 0

4 #4 Battle, Braxtyn
#22 Smith, Samantha
#8 Williams, Nathalie

PR 0

2

1

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

3

0

5 #18 Douglas, Jordan rf 2 0 1 1

6 #3 Townsend, Jamison
#23 Spooner, Keeleigh

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #20 Register, Makayla
#6 Merriex, Sakiya

1b 2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

8 #15 Beltre, Kiara
#7 Oglesby, Monroe

2b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #14 Ramos, Amya 3b 2 0 0 0

Totals 20 4 6 4
Runs 0 0 4 0 0 4
Hits 0 0 4 1 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 0 1 1 2 5

FAMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Espada,Sariah 2.0 6 8 8 6 0 17 10 74 35
1  Hughes,Zoryana (3) 2.0 5 7 3 4 1 16 12 72 43

Totals 4.0 11 15 11 10 1 33 22 146 78

SFA: Espada. Inher. Rnrs: Espada 0/3.

GO-FO: Espada 3-2; Hughes 2-2.
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Florida AM at Campbell
02/07/2026 at Amanda Littlejohn Stadium (Buies Creek, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

Florida AM 0 0 4 0 0 4 6 2 5

Campbell 0 5 5 5 15 11 0 6

CAMPBELL SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Ford, Madison c 2 2 1 1

2 #11 Swiney, Allyiah rf 2 2 1 2

3 #24 DeSena, Amber 3b 3 1 1 3

4 #28 Cornetto, Hannah 1b 3 0 1 1

5 #92 Montgomery, Charlie cf 2 1 1 1

6 #71 Davis, Devin
#2 Allegood, Emily

dh 1

1

0

2

0

1

0

1

7 #22 Specht, Kylie
#21 Davis, Livie

ss 1

2

1

2

0

2

0

1

8 #6 Kealy, Grace lf 2 1 1 0

9 #7 Krebs, Haley 2b 3 3 2 2

Totals 22 15 11 12
Runs 0 5 5 5 15
Hits 0 5 3 3 11
Errors 0 0 0 2 2
LOB 1 2 1 2 5

CAMB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 Wolfe,Kasey (4) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 8 7 38 23
2  Allegood,Emily 3.0 5 4 4 3 2 16 13 65 35

Totals 5.0 6 4 4 4 4 24 20 103 58

Inher. Rnrs: Allegood 0/1.

GO-FO: Wolfe 1-3; Allegood 4-2.
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